Name of the company:  Hinsitsu (Thailand) Public Company Limited

Nature of business: manufacturing of silk screen name plates and label stickers
per order of customers relating to electrical and electronic IT related and
telecommunication products for both domestic and overseas markets.

Head Office’s Address: 20/2 Moo 4, Theparak Road, Bangplee-Yai Sub-district,
Bangplee District, Samutprakarn Province

Registered Capital and Paid-up Capital: THB 100,000,000 divided into 1,000,000
ordinary shares with a par value of 100 per share which is fully paid-up.

5

Name of Directors:

1. Mr. Chen Kwan Sin
2. Mr. Vincent Lau Bick Yeong
3. Mr. Teerawut Kannibhakul
4. Mr. Siraphop Lamchan
5. Mr. Teeranut Thangsatapornpong
6. Mr. Weidt Nuchjalearn
7. Mr. Vorapot Phoekeo
8. Mr. Sirisak Manitkunakarn
9. Mr. Sommai Yanoi

2) List of Shareholder
in Hinsitsu before
and after entering
into the Transaction

Shareholder of
Hinsitsu

Before the Investment After the Investment

Registered Capital
THB 100,000,000

Registered Capital
THB 100,000,000

Number of
shares

percent Number of
shares

percent

1. SIMAT 700,000 70 600,000 60

2. Mr. Vincent Lau
Bick Yeong

199,999 19.99 199,999 19.99

3. Mr. Chen Kwan Sin 99,999 9.99 99,999 9.99

4. Mr. Supoj
Kaewmanee

1 0.0001 1 0.0001

5. Mr. Sansern
Watthanachirotkun

1 0.0001 1 0.0001

6. The Company  - - 100,000 10

Total 1,000,000 100 1,000,000 100

3) Nature of business The main objective of Hinsitsu is manufacturing of stickers, label, nameplate or
any material to produce stickers and color printing on plastic color printing on
synthetic resin paper by electronic device.  Presently, Hinsitsu holds the shares

6

in 2 subsidiaries which are ( 1)  Simat Label Company Limited ( Hinsitsu holds
99. 99 percent of total shares)  which operates the business of manufacturing of
stickers, label, barcode paper and telecommunication material and its related
material and ( 2)  Hinsitsu Precision ( Thailand)  Co. , Ltd.  ( Hinsitsu holds 75.01